2016年4月15日

## TASAKI 名古屋松坂屋店、グランドオープン

TASAKI(株式会社 TASAKI / 神戸本社:神戸市中央区港島中町 6-3-2 東京本社:東京都中央区銀座 5-7-5 取締役兼代表執行役社長 田島寿一)は 2016 年 4 月 15 日(金)、名古屋を代表する百貨店として長く愛され続けている「松坂屋名古屋店」(愛知県名古屋市中区栄 3-16-1)に、「TASAKI 名古屋松坂屋店」をグランドオープンします。

TASAKI ブランドのモダンでラグジュアリーな世界観を表現した「TASAKI 名古屋松坂屋店」は、「松坂屋名古屋店」の本館 2 階に約 43 ㎡の規模で展開。同店では、TASAKI クリエイティブ・ディレクター タクーン・パニクガルが 手がけるジュエリーをはじめ、 M/G TASAKI のヘッド・デザイナーであるメラニー・ジョージャコプロスによる デザインなど、TASAKI ならではのスタイリッシュな魅力に満ちたアイテムをバリエーション豊かに展開します。

「TASAKI 名古屋松坂屋店」のオープンにより、TASAKI の誇るクオリティとクリエイティビティ、クラフツマンシップに満ちたジュエリーの世界が、さらに多くの方々に向けて発信されることになります。

## ■店舗詳細

<TASAKI 名古屋松坂屋店(TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store)>

場 所: 愛知県名古屋市中区栄 3-16-1 松坂屋名古屋店 本館 2 階

営業時間: 10:00~20:00

定休日: 不定休

電話番号: 052-264-2044 (直通) オープン日: 2016 年 4 月 15 日(金)



「balance diamonds pavé (バランス ダイヤモンド パヴェ)」ネックレス

[K18 ホワイトゴールド、あこや真珠、ダイヤモンド] ¥950,000 (本体価格)

株式会社 TASAKI プレスコンタクト:八百山・田中・杉山・千田(コミュニケーション部 AD/ PR 課) プレスコンタクト問い合わせ先: Tel 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp

※ご紹介いただく際の問い合わせ先: TASAKI カスタマーサービス 0120-111-446

March 15, 2016

## **Grand Opening of TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store**

TASAKI (TASAKI & Co., Ltd.; Kobe Headquarter Office: 6-3-2 Minatojima Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe; Tokyo Headquarter Office: 5-7-5 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Board Director & CEO: Toshikazu TAJIMA) will hold the grand opening of the "TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store" in the Matsuzakaya Nagoya Store (3-16-1, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi), the leading and beloved Nagoya department store, on Friday, April 15, 2016.

The "TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store", expressing TASAKI's modern and luxurious worldview, will occupy approximately 43 m² on the second floor of Matsuzakaya Nagoya Store. The store will present a rich variety of TASAKI's unique, stylish and attractive items, such as jewellery collection by TASAKI's Creative Director, Thakoon Panichgul and designs by M/G TASAKI's Head Designer, Melanie Georgacopoulos.

With the opening of the "TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store", TASAKI will bring our proud tradition of a world of jewellery steeped in quality, creativity and craftsmanship to an even wider audience.

## ■ Store Details

<TASAKI Nagoya Matsuzakaya Store>

Address: Second Floor, Main Building, Matsuzakaya Nagoya Store,

3-16-1, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi

Opening Hours: 10:00 - 20:00 Closing days: None scheduled

Telephone: 052-264-2044 (Direct) Opening Date: April 15, 2016 (Fri)



"balance diamonds pavé" necklace [18K White Gold, Akoya Pearls, Diamonds] ¥950,000 (tax excluded)

Press Contact: Yaoyama, Tanaka, Sugiyama, Senda / TASAKI Communication Dept. AD/ PR

Tel: 03-3289-1184 E-mail: <a href="mailto:communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp">communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp</a>

TASAKI Customer Service: 0120-111-446

(Please use this number when providing information about TASAKI to your readers/viewers.)